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Sligo 

administrator.sligo@gaa.ie 

Coiste Chontae Shligigh 

Sligo GAA Centre of Excellence 

Scarden 

Strandhill Road 

 

01-08-2020 (Sat) 

Junior A Football Championship Group 1 
Round 1 

Ransboro Park 19:00 St Patrick's   V  St Mary's   

Bunninadden Community Park 19:00 Eastern Harps   V  Cloonacool   

02-08-2020 (Sun) 

Junior A Football Championship Group 2 
Round 1 

Corran Park 14:00 Tourlestrane   V  Owenmore Gaels   

Sligo GAA Centre of Excellence 14:00 Shamrock Gaels   V  St Molaise Gaels   

08-08-2020 (Sat) - 09-08-2020 (Sun) 

Junior A Football Championship Group 1 
Round 2 

 TBC Eastern Harps   V  St Patrick's  

 TBC Cloonacool   V  St Mary's   

Junior A Football Championship Group 2 
Round 2 

 TBC Shamrock Gaels   V  Tourlestrane   

 TBC St Molaise Gaels   V  Owenmore Gaels   

22-08-2020 (Sat) - 23-08-2020 (Sun) 

Junior A Football Championship Group 1 
Round 3 

 TBC Eastern Harps   V  St Mary's   

 TBC Cloonacool   V  St Patrick's  

Junior A Football Championship Group 2 
Round 3 

 TBC Shamrock Gaels   V  Owenmore Gaels   

 TBC St Molaise Gaels   V  Tourlestrane   

05-09-2020 (Sat) - 06-09-2020 (Sun) 

Junior A Football Championship 
Semi Final 1 

 TBC 1st Placed Team Group 1   V  2nd Placed Team Group 2   

 (E.T. if Necessary) 

Semi Final 2 

 TBC 1st Placed Team Group 2   V  2nd Placed Team Group 1   

 (E.T. if Necessary) 

19-09-2020 (Sat) - 20-09-2020 (Sun) 

Junior A Football Championship 
Final 

 TBC Winner of Semi Final 1   V  Winner of Semi Final 2   

 


